COMPACT, EFFICIENT 400 W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
277/347/480VAC INPUT
DDP400HV SERIES
DDP400HV is a series of high efficiency, small form factor AC-DC power
supplies operating at 277/347/480VAC inputs.
The series provides a steady 400 W of regulated DC power through the full
input range of 249VAC to 528 VAC. Available in 24V, 36V and 48V models. Each
model includes auxiliary 12Vdc and 5Vdc stand-by outputs. Control signals

Neutral connected to Earth
- - 750 µA
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
 COMPACT, EFFICIENT 400 W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
277/347/480VAC INPUT
DDP400HV SERIES
North America
ROAL Electronics  USA, Inc.
701, Main St. Suite 405
Stroudsburg, PA18360
Phone: + 1 570 421 5750
Fax: +1 570 421 5687
DS2_DDP400HV_Rev 09- Page. 3/8
Eu and RoW
ROAL Electronics S.p.A
Via Jesina 56/A
60022 – Castelfidardo (AN) - Italy
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nom. Max. Units
V1 Output Voltage 24V (0.5% set point accuracy) -
24
-
V
V1 Output Power Rating All models - - 400 W
V2 Output Voltage
All versions.
Load on V2: from 5 to 1000 mA
Load on V1: from 0.1 to I1 rated
11.25 12.5 13.75 V
V2 Output Current All models - - 1 A
5VSB Output Voltage All models (3% set point accuracy) - 5 - V
5VSB Output Current All models - - 2 A
V1 Load-Line-Cross Regulation
VAC:          249 – 528 VAC
V1 Load:   0 – 16.7 A  (24V)
V2 Load:   0 – 1 A
5VSB Load: 0 – 2 A
- - ±2 %V1
5VSB Load-Line-Cross regulation VAC:          249 – 528 VAC
V1 Load:   0 – 16.7 A  (24V)
V2 Load:   0 – 1 A
5VSB Load: 0 – 2 A
- - ±5 %5VSB
V1 Line Regulation VAC:          249 – 528 VAC - - ±0.1 %V1
Transient Response
(Voltage Deviation)
V1, 5VSB
25% load changes at 1 A/µs
24 V at 1000 µF Load / IOUT> 0.5 A
5VSB at 560 µF Load / IOUT> 0.1 A
- - ±5
%V1
%5VSB
V1 Ripple & Noise All models, Peak-to-peak, 20 MHz BW
100 nF ceramic and 10 µF tantalum caps
at the load
- - 1 %V1
Start-up Rise Time 249< VAC <528, any load conditions for
V1, V2, 5VSB
2 - 40 ms
Start-up Delay V1 in regulation after PS_ON is asserted
V1 in regulation after AC is applied
5VSB in regulation after AC is applied
- -
0.2